EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
Velleman
(Brand)
ELECTRIC PRECISION DRILL & ENGRAVING SET – 162 pcs
Power requirements: 230V AC, 50Hz, 135W
(Type of equipment, description)
VTHD0051
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2006/42/EC on machinery (MD).
Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Council Directive
2006/42/EC (MD) was based on (relevant parts of) the following standards:
 EN 60745-2-23:2013
 EN 60745-1:2009 +A11
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to
electromagnetic compatibility (EMC).
Council Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).
Commission delegated directive (EU) 2015/863 amending annex II to directive 2011/65/EU
(RoHS) with the provisions of Phtalates.
This declaration is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg, 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Date and place of issue:
Peter Delbecque  -  CEO Gavere, 04/03/2021
EC-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Het volgende product:
Velleman
(Merk)
ELEKTRISCHE PRECISIEBOOR & GRAVEERSET- 162 st.
Voeding: 230V AC, 50Hz, 135W
(Apparatuur, omschrijving)
VTHD0051
(Model)
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van:
Machinerichtlijn 2006/42/EC (MD).
De Conformiteitsbeoordeling van het product betreffende de Richtlijn 2006/42/EG (MD) van de
Raad is gebaseerd op (relevante onderdelen van) de volgende normen:
 EN 60745-2-23:2013
 EN 60745-1:2009 +A11
voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van:
Richtlijn 2014/30/EU betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de lidstaten inzake
elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC).
Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van de Raad betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde
gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (RoHS).
Gedelegeerde Richtlijn (EU) 2015/863 van de Commissie tot wijziging van bijlage II bij Richtlijn
2011/65/EU (RoHS) met de bepalingen voor ftalaten.
De exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid voor de uitgifte van deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt
gedragen door de fabrikant / importeur:
VELLEMAN nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
België
Bevoegde ondertekenaar voor de firma: Plaats en datum van uitgifte:
Peter Delbecque - CEO Gavere, 04/03/2021
DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ
Le produit suivant :
Velleman
(Marque)
PERCEUSE DE PRÉCISION ELECTRIQUE & JEU DE GRAVURE - 162 pcs.
Alimentation : 230V CA, 50Hz, 135W
(Type d'équipement, description)
VTHD0051
(Modèle)
est conforme aux exigences essentielles de :
La Directive 2006/42/CE relative aux machines (MD).
L'évaluation de conformité du produit avec les exigences relatives à la Directive 2006/42/CE du
Conseil (MD) est basée sur (des parties pertinentes) les normes suivantes :
 EN 60745-2-23:2013
 EN 60745-1:2009 +A11
est conforme aux exigences essentielles de :
Directive 2014/30/EU relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres concernant la